TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests Recorded at Reel/Frames 5410/0564 and 6431/0626	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Funding, LP, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		10/01/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insurance Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	2 South Cascade Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80903	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5183440	FIRELIGHT
Registration Number:	3956037	FIRELIGHT
Registration Number:	5297544	FIRELIGHT EAPP
Registration Number:	4514321	FORESIGHT
Registration Number:	4514322	FORESIGHT
Registration Number:	2587234	FORESIGHT
Registration Number:	4190176	ANNUITYSELECT
Registration Number:	4280013	ITFIGURES
Registration Number:	4190177	SALESDESKCONNECT
Registration Number:	3570700	VISIBLECHOICE
Registration Number:	4323307	VISIBLECHOICE SUITABILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

REEL: 007071 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK

900573050

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36772-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest - Insurance Technologies LLC executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Insurance Technologies LLC executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Insurance Technologies LLC executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2020 ("Effective Date") by Deerpath Funding, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders ("Grantee") under the IP Security Agreements (as defined below), in favor of Insurance Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 2 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 200, Colorado Springs, CO 80903 ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the IP Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain (i) Patent and Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated December 1, 2014 (the "First IP Security Agreement") and (ii) Patent and Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated August 17, 2018 (the "Second IP Security Agreement" and, together with the First Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the IP Security Agreements pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between, among others, Grantor and Grantee dated December 1, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the First IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 1, 2014, at Reel 005410, Frame 0564 and the Second IP Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on August 28, 2018, at Reel 006431, Frame 0626;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding Obligations to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Release. Grantee hereby irrevocably terminates the IP Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels, extinguishes, discharges and releases, in its entirety, any and all security interests it has against the IP Collateral. Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the IP Collateral and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those items of IP Collateral set forth on Schedules A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks at the USPTO or its delegate record this Release against the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together one and the same agreement.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DEERPATH FUNDING, LP

a Delaware limited partnership

Ву:

Deerpath Funding General Partner, Inc.

its general partner

By:

Name: Anish Bahl

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
5183440	11-APR-2017	FIRELIGHT
3956037	03-MAY-2011	FIRELIGHT
5297544	26-SEP-2017	FIRELIGHT EAPP
4514321	15-APR-2014	FORESIGHT
4514322	15-APR-2014	FORESIGHT
2587234	02-JUL-2002	FORESIGHT & Design ForeSight
4190176	14-AUG-2012	ANNUITYSELECT
4280013	22-JAN-2013	ITFIGURES
4190177	14-AUG-2012	SALESDESKCONNECT
3570700	03-FEB-2009	VISIBLECHOICE
4323307	23-APR-2013	VISIBLECHOICE SUITABILITY

RECORDED: 10/06/2020